
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 4a 8th Girls

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHE RS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Linn Mar                 28    3    5    9   11    14   19    13:35    0:34
  2 Dowling                  53    1    8   15   29    33   53    13:49    1:30
  3 Ames Middle School       70   10   13   22   25    38   48    14:10    0:39
  4 Bettendorf Bulldogs      85    4   16   23   42    56   65    14:11    1:29
  5 Ankeny Centennial        94    6   18   27   43    47   54    14:16    1:20
  6 Ankeny                  103   17   20   30   36    39   46    14:21    0:35
 7* Cedar Falls             109    7   28   34   40    50   51    14:23    1:12
 8* Indian Hills/Stilwel    109   12   21   31   45               14:26    0:57
  9 North Central           121    2   32   35   52    66         14:27    2:15
 10 Pleasant Valley         166   24   41   44   57    61         15:03    1:39
 11 Sioux City North        192   26   49   58   59    60   63    15:43    2:05
 12 Ottumwa                 218   37   55   62   64               16:31    3:23
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Linn Mar
    3  Jennifer Jenks, 8          13:16  
    5  Deanna Newhouse, 8         13:25  
    9  Hanna Saville, 8           13:47  
   11  Ally Hicks, 8              13:50  
   14  Kellsie Anderson, 8        14:03  
   19  Crysta Barajas-Peterson, 8 14:10  
Total Time = 54:17     Total Places = 28

2. Dowling
    1  Vivian Broderick, 8        13:00  
    8  Jillian Jaeger, 8          13:43  
   15  Harriet Hubbell, 8         14:03  
   29  Allie McLuen, 8            14:29  
   33  Rebecca Naughton, 8        14:37  
   53  Annie Teeling, 8           15:30  
Total Time = 55:14     Total Places = 53

3. Ames Middle School
   10  Ryan Weiss, 8              13:50  
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   13  Hartley Christiansen, 8    14:01  
   22  Beriah Forney, 8           14:23  
   25  Katie Fukushima, 8         14:28  
   38  Katelyn Moore, 8           14:46  
   48  Elizabeth Fowler, 8        15:09  
Total Time = 56:39     Total Places = 70

4. Bettendorf Bulldogs
    4  Sydney Spranger, 8         13:23  
   16  Kiana Castro, 8            14:05  
   23  Allysa Gallagher, 8        14:23  
   42  Emma Sunderman, 8          14:51  
   56  Katelyn Child, 8           15:56  
   65  Allison VanHorn, 8         18:56  
Total Time = 56:41     Total Places = 85

5. Ankeny Centennial
    6  Brittany Hegstad, 8        13:34  
   18  Megan Gray, 7              14:07  
   27  Sidney Epp, 8              14:28  
   43  Abby Smith, 8              14:53  
   47  Lauren Bruns, 8            15:05  
   54  Kaylee Jackson, 8          15:38  
Total Time = 57:01     Total Places = 94

6. Ankeny
   17  Hannah Zadeh, 8            14:05  
   20  Naomi Hill, 8              14:12  
   30  Emily Bosch, 8             14:29  
   36  Megan Tagye, 8             14:39  
   39  Megan Henderson, 8         14:47  
   46  Lily Jones, 8              15:03  
Total Time = 57:24     Total Places = 103

7*. Cedar Falls
    7  Cassidy Christopher, 8     13:36  
   28  Jessica Sund, 8            14:29  
   34  Miranda Simpson, 8         14:38  
   40  Alyssa Schmidt, 8          14:48  
   50  Elizabeth Mason, 8         15:21  
   51  Kalleigh Kress, 8          15:21  
Total Time = 57:29     Total Places = 109

8*. Indian Hills/Stilwel
   12  Leah Lodermeier, 8         14:00  
   21  Grace Blazevich, 8         14:16  
   31  Grace Worlie, 8            14:31  
   45  Liz Osborn, 8              14:57  
Total Time = 57:43     Total Places = 109

9. North Central
    2  Jasmine Crawford, 8        13:10  
   32  Gabby Skopec, 8            14:36  
   35  Olivia Moore, 8            14:38  
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   52  Jesse Skopec, 8            15:24  
   66  Cescily Vance, 8           19:16  
Total Time = 57:46     Total Places = 121

10. Pleasant Valley
   24  Alicia Staver, 8           14:26  
   41  Kaitlyn Evans, 8           14:49  
   44  Maureen Thomsen, 8         14:54  
   57  Elizabeth Grac Staebell, 8 16:04  
   61  Kinsey Paulson, 8          16:43  
Total Time = 1:00:11     Total Places = 166

11. Sioux City North
   26  Lillyana Yebra, 8          14:28  
   49  Mercy Oyadare, 8           15:19  
   58  Andi Miller, 8             16:31  
   59  Juliana Benitez, 8         16:32  
   60  Marlee O'Brien, 8          16:38  
   63  Josie Green, 8             17:32  
Total Time = 1:02:49     Total Places = 192

12. Ottumwa
   37  Samantha McCoy, 8          14:42  
   55  Morgan Zesiger, 8          15:55  
   62  Ellen Carlson, 8           17:21  
   64  Alyssa Noe, 8              18:04  
Total Time = 1:06:01     Total Places = 218
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Vivian Broderick, 8        13:00    Do wling              
    2        Brina Kraft, 8             13:01    Mu scatine            
    3     2  Jasmine Crawford, 8        13:10    No rth Central        
    4        Sierra Mitchell, 8         13:13    So utheast Polk Rams  
    5     3  Jennifer Jenks, 8          13:16    Li nn Mar             
    6     4  Sydney Spranger, 8         13:23    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
    7     5  Deanna Newhouse, 8         13:25    Li nn Mar             
    8     6  Brittany Hegstad, 8        13:34    An keny Centennial    
    9     7  Cassidy Christopher, 8     13:36    Ce dar Falls          
   10        Addie Swanson, 8           13:36    Pl easant Vallery     
   11        Abby Harbin, 8             13:43    Ro osevelt Dubuque    
   12     8  Jillian Jaeger, 8          13:43    Do wling              
   13     9  Hanna Saville, 8           13:47    Li nn Mar             
   14    10  Ryan Weiss, 8              13:50    Am es Middle School   
   15    11  Ally Hicks, 8              13:50    Li nn Mar             
   16    12  Leah Lodermeier, 8         14:00    In dian Hills/Stilwel 
   17    13  Hartley Christiansen, 8    14:01    Am es Middle School   
   18    14  Kellsie Anderson, 8        14:03    Li nn Mar             
   19    15  Harriet Hubbell, 8         14:03    Do wling              
   20    16  Kiana Castro, 8            14:05    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   21    17  Hannah Zadeh, 8            14:05    An keny               
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   22    18  Megan Gray, 7              14:07    An keny Centennial    
   23    19  Crysta Barajas-Peterson, 8 14:10    Li nn Mar             
   24    20  Naomi Hill, 8              14:12    An keny               
   25        Jaclyn Simons, 8           14:14    Li nn Mar             
   26        Danielle Roos, 8           14:15    Mu scatine            
   27    21  Grace Blazevich, 8         14:16    In dian Hills/Stilwel 
   28        Jeslee Bray, 8             14:20    Bu rlington           
   29    22  Beriah Forney, 8           14:23    Am es Middle School   
   30        Maggie Laird, 8            14:23    Wa ukee               
   31    23  Allysa Gallagher, 8        14:23    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   32    24  Alicia Staver, 8           14:26    Pl easant Valley      
   33    25  Katie Fukushima, 8         14:28    Am es Middle School   
   34    26  Lillyana Yebra, 8          14:28    Si oux City North     
   35    27  Sidney Epp, 8              14:28    An keny Centennial    
   36    28  Jessica Sund, 8            14:29    Ce dar Falls          
   37    29  Allie McLuen, 8            14:29    Do wling              
   38    30  Emily Bosch, 8             14:29    An keny               
   39    31  Grace Worlie, 8            14:31    In dian Hills/Stilwel 
   40    32  Gabby Skopec, 8            14:36    No rth Central        
   41        Emily Buchheit, 8          14:36    Ro osevelt Dubuque    
   42    33  Rebecca Naughton, 8        14:37    Do wling              
   43    34  Miranda Simpson, 8         14:38    Ce dar Falls          
   44    35  Olivia Moore, 8            14:38    No rth Central        
   45        Anna Hicks, 8              14:38    Li nn Mar             
   46    36  Megan Tagye, 8             14:39    An keny               
   47        Christina Lincoln, 8       14:40    Li nn Mar             
   48    37  Samantha McCoy, 8          14:42    Ot tumwa              
   49    38  Katelyn Moore, 8           14:46    Am es Middle School   
   50    39  Megan Henderson, 8         14:47    An keny               
   51    40  Alyssa Schmidt, 8          14:48    Ce dar Falls          
   52    41  Kaitlyn Evans, 8           14:49    Pl easant Valley      
   53    42  Emma Sunderman, 8          14:51    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   54    43  Abby Smith, 8              14:53    An keny Centennial    
   55        Abby Good, 8               14:54    Li nn Mar             
   56    44  Maureen Thomsen, 8         14:54    Pl easant Valley      
   57        Maddie Block, 8            14:54    Li nn Mar             
   58        Aubrey Novak, 8            14:56    Li nn Mar             
   59        Cassidy Burns, 8           14:56    Li nn Mar             
   60    45  Liz Osborn, 8              14:57    In dian Hills/Stilwel 
   61        Hannah Shirar, 8           14:59    Ma rshalltown Bobcats 
   62    46  Lily Jones, 8              15:03    An keny               
   63        Hannah Frazee, 8           15:04    Ce dar Rapids Prairie 
   64    47  Lauren Bruns, 8            15:05    An keny Centennial    
   65    48  Elizabeth Fowler, 8        15:09    Am es Middle School   
   66        Annmarie Abodeely, 8       15:13    Li nn Mar             
   67        Hayley Martens, 8          15:19    Am es Middle School   
   68    49  Mercy Oyadare, 8           15:19    Si oux City North     
   69        Emma Thorson, 8            15:20    So utheast Polk Rams  
   70    50  Elizabeth Mason, 8         15:21    Ce dar Falls          
   71    51  Kalleigh Kress, 8          15:21    Ce dar Falls          
   72        Ashley MacBeth, 8          15:22    Ma rshalltown Bobcats 
   73    52  Jesse Skopec, 8            15:24    No rth Central        
   74        Elizabeth Horn, 8          15:25    Ne wton               
   75    53  Annie Teeling, 8           15:30    Do wling              
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   76        Olivia Denkinger, 8        15:33    Do wling              
   77        Ashley Leibfried, 8        15:36    Ro osevelt Dubuque    
   78    54  Kaylee Jackson, 8          15:38    An keny Centennial    
   79        Lauren Proper, 8           15:39    Li nn Mar             
   80        Sara Hoy, 8                15:40    Ce dar Falls          
   81        Taylor Junck, 8            15:46    Am es Middle School   
   82        Elli Hartzler, 8           15:53    Li nn Mar             
   83        Lauren Riggs, 8            15:54    Do wling              
   84    55  Morgan Zesiger, 8          15:55    Ot tumwa              
   85    56  Katelyn Child, 8           15:56    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
   86        Kayla Beyer, 8             15:58    An keny               
   87    57  Elizabeth Grac Staebell, 8 16:04    Pl easant Valley      
   88        Lorena Rodriguez, 8        16:08    Ho over               
   89        Michelle Anton, 8          16:13    Ce dar Falls          
   90        Maddy Genskow, 8           16:14    Li nn Mar             
   91        Jessica Knox, 8            16:16    Ce dar Falls          
   92        Aspen Chadderdan, 8        16:22    Ma rshalltown Bobcats 
   93    58  Andi Miller, 8             16:31    Si oux City North     
   94    59  Juliana Benitez, 8         16:32    Si oux City North     
   95        Shelly Baldrige, 8         16:35    Am es Middle School   
   96        Sari Brakke, 8             16:37    Am es Middle School   
   97    60  Marlee O'Brien, 8          16:38    Si oux City North     
   98        Mallory Sage, 8            16:38    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
   99    61  Kinsey Paulson, 8          16:43    Pl easant Valley      
  100        Ellie Haan, 8              16:47    Ce dar Falls          
  101        Alyssa Brodsack, 8         16:49    Ce dar Falls          
  102        Carly Watson, 8            17:09    Am es Middle School   
  103        Kyleigh Cowles, 8          17:09    Am es Middle School   
  104    62  Ellen Carlson, 8           17:21    Ot tumwa              
  105        Gracie Schulte, 8          17:22    Do wling              
  106        Lauren Niehm, 8            17:22    Am es Middle School   
  107        Matttie Hendrickson, 8     17:32    Wa terloo Blackhawks  
  108    63  Josie Green, 8             17:32    Si oux City North     
  109        Chelsay Nguyen, 8          17:38    Li nn Mar             
  110        Mary Claire Henricksen, 8  17:41    Li nn Mar             
  111        Lydia Anderson, 8          17:42    Li nn Mar             
  112        Jordan Welp, 8             17:50    Am es Middle School   
  113    64  Alyssa Noe, 8              18:04    Ot tumwa              
  114        Lauren Hartlieb, 8         18:25    Do wling              
  115        Rachel Junck, 8            18:31    Am es Middle School   
  116        Ashleigh White, 8          18:45    Wa ukee               
  117        Carina Hansen, 8           18:45    Ce dar Falls          
  118    65  Allison VanHorn, 8         18:56    Be ttendorf Bulldogs  
  119    66  Cescily Vance, 8           19:16    No rth Central        
  120        Claire Coughlin, 8         19:25    Li nn Mar             
  121        Mikayla Manion, 8          19:37    Ce dar Falls          
  122        Madeline Cook, 8           19:49    Wa ukee               
  123        Deborah Destahun, 8        19:54    Li nn Mar             
  124        Tiffany Chu, 8             19:59    Am es Middle School   
  125        Maia Kamenova, 8           20:34    Ce dar Falls          
  126        Cristina Guevara, 8        21:21    Ce dar Falls          
  127        Natalie Lopez, 8           22:11    Do wling              
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Return to home page.
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